18] 4

1-Needle, Lockstitch, Automatic Buttonholing Machine
for Horizontal- and Vertical-Buttonholes

Wt FRAANDDNY A T F Y

ACF-163-791S

PARTS LIST

29066107
No.0709-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N YXbDORFE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the index,
ERINEBENRER, R+ 50 TU 2N ReINCHET A FrrRCLT. TOHEFDNET.
2. Explanation of codes
128 o 1R85
1} Codes on the "Note” column
“ERT Moll®s

@ T e means this part is changed from the previous parts Jist.
FEOAN—VY PR CHLTSETEINRELERL I T,
@ #1....... refer to the “"Note”” explanation at bottom of page.
o0 N—-LTF EIRT OABAALEBLTT S,

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change)' column
EEEAT RMOIRE :

(M) A.10/83. ... Added from Qctober, 1983
1983E 108 &£ NigN & AT,

(® D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1883
1983F 108 & N KRR S 1t

F“@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new paris {Added parts) are not intgrchangeable with each other;
HEOHBNENF T VEEDCRS .

TOBESEARDIS N RBETLIEXTAITro, FEFRL LN, wTAPOHRALHEHRL T IEXTFTa G,
Example (18)

Ref . Amit,
' Note Part No. Description E.C. P
No. 312 & % TEE A PO WE
1 & B1401-100000  Needle bar 1D.10/83]  «v1j - -
LS B B1401.100-000-A Needte bar 1A,10/83) YR 1
_‘[2 « B1105.200000  Frame cover D.10/83) [ B11056-300000 -
+ T
t B81105-300-000 Frame cover '@\_19@2_’:} AV IS PAE 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HHOEBERE S HHEINER

In this cate the naw part number is replaced on the &% {Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so piease order by the new part number.
todEE, BERSOMIABRIIALL DIFLOSREHNEALTIRENITOT, MLUEFTIEXT 0,

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500.000]  Frame cover : {c.10/83] HIims6eol0l 1
Correct No, Wrong No,
ELVRE EXIIGY

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVGBFTIEXTFT 2w,
@ M 10/83 ..... The amaount required is changed from Ottober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req". columa.
19838 1I0A L NHBAEE U >4, COBSHRBM-GHLOCHBYREFLTHNI Y,
3} Codes on the "Amt. Reg.” column

HET SoKES
T2 .. Indicates amount required is 2,
. HR., 2@srEbLET.
@20 ......... indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
Ba, 24—t rBOLET. (BERA—FATT)
@ - e indicates perts obsoteted from the parts list.
SO AL b IR S A BRT T
@M. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and Z 3 in Japanese, in the "Description” column.
SRS AME L TVAIRNS LR LT, MEAIKBRMUIRLT "avm” IXTZIcRFLTHNET,

E e e e e ek e L e R e e T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e D L et R e T

Whaen Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and salso the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ax. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, becsuse there are some parts which have been changed,

MEBBAEXORD R

IONR=VHRIIRBAA TV 2HASR S 0B, BROEFS (WA, B1109-012-A00) T EX T & 1w,
EhtT, CHOA—VYZALORIZEE (BIEET. SIA W, N0010-01) R, BIKES 4 ZERIAThEEVT
T. X, ZROEHBKBO—BHEBLLIBEIFENITOTITARTE N,

Oh0NI\O'-'I!"'I'\h.‘-\"H'h."\“‘u.'ﬁ!‘ﬂ.‘qt"\.‘H.‘-ﬁ.‘ﬁt%.h.‘ﬁ“ﬂ.‘*.\ﬁ“ﬂ"—ﬁ.'-\l'ﬂ"q"-\lhi‘q"n0‘-|O‘HQ‘-H.\-thw"-qi‘ﬂl‘-nl*-.O"‘O‘-OMOH‘HC*‘\-O‘H.HQHQ‘H“‘I.*\‘

Ty e g 1 S g T T T i e T A o ey g P
Mt e Py B Nty e e, iy B e Py g g et Ry o

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so sefect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.



CONTENTS

| "

1. FRAME & TABLE COMPONENTS tuvteeieerensennnesoassssennsossnsrnanens i
w-h . F—FNEH

2. CLAMP & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) «..vvvinnn. et esersaeensaene 3
25 v, BEBR

3. CLAMP & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) vuiiivrrneernnnoanssnnnncanne 5
29507, MEHEE

4. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS vt vrvvevnnesnsocnonroesonnenannnnns 7
B Bh S R

5. MANIPULATOR COMPONENTS & runssvssnsssnnnnnssesnnssssnassssnnnsenns 9
oV a Lb—& BE

6. SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS &vvvevvvnunsesnnneesaresronnes 11
BRiF, V¥ b— ¥ EE

7. AUXILTARY CLAMP & STARTING SEWING MACHINE L.it'vrrninnerernnnnsnnns 13
BqYrovL, IVIURBEBEE

8. (SK) FRAME COMPONENTS vovvuvaven. feeaererenas e eareeneerieaeneean 15
B (SK) B4

9. SENSOR & CABLE COMPONENTS .vvvvevvnnnen. e tetearcreeanans ceeean AT
vy, F—7HEG

16, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS uvvrvenerennonranns s e teraereenneaenneans 18
BERy s ABEH

11, MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS ©'uvsuneenervnnnesnnns o eeresenatasrnannns 21
BAEE A AR 4R

12, ACCESSORIES ©.vvvuvvennnnn et teieareanereeacurenaanas o eeeeeann 23
B S BEfR

13, OPTION COMPONENTS v vvtevs s eonnsscusronnssnneesansensssnsascnssnnns 25

v a vBE

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..o ivninniivuicnenas Ceesieares seeans cerane 26
# 5



1. FRAME & TABLE COMPONENTS
WA, F—7 V%

i i |
1T—gé : éﬂ—ﬂ



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESC-RIPTION A I { ANT
1 G1311-163-000  INDEX FRAKE VT 9 2% 4 1
2 (1312-163-000  INDEX TABLE VT 9IATTTN 1
3 G2417-163-000  AUXILIARY FEED COVER EVAERVIL TN 1
4 SK-3381601-5C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=16 YRV D=3.8 L=186 3

D (1315-163-000  SCREW DIFIAT 2L kb 5
6 G1314-163-000  SCREW iV EES VS SE N 5
7 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EFPTHTR IWTIIN MB 10
8 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 10
9 H¥-6050001-S€C  HET M5 39 HoX0.8 1v3 10

10 D2113-5655-R00  CORD SET PLATE {(B) 2-b bAMST B 1
11 G1411-163-000  TURN SHAFT TS 1
12 (1412-163-000  PILLOV UNIT L a-yT2aoyh . 4
13 SH-6082002-T#  SCREW M8 L=20 RYRIP AT AL M8 L=20 8
14 W¥P-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4%1.6 EFHTATR IWTRIL MB 8
15 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MRETHT R U8 8
16 G1211-163-000  KACHINE STAND VAR 1
17 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT VAT 7YTYRY 4
13 B8150-220-000  CASTER F-Th 32 4
19 (G1213-163-000  MACHINE SUPPORT MTTHEIRT Y 1
20 137-71704 RUBBER CAP AN AE VLS VI 1
21 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 oy IET AL M5X0.8 =20 2
22 ¥3-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER AMETHF 5,1X8.2X1.3 2
23 ¥P-0531001-5C  WASHER EIFTHTE TP Een MBS 2
24 B8236-771-000  OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 7793y ¥a-a7 1
25 S1.-4030891-SC  SCREW H3X8 FATAZY” tha M3 1=8 3
26 G1313-163-000  ADJUST FASTENER FI 9 AR TrAY 2
21 SM-1050801-SC  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=8 §7270° KH5X0.8 L=38 3
28 SM-9083003-SC  SCREW M8 L=30 nyByET R M8 L=30 2
29 HH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyHIYE M8 1¥a 2
30 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25 ah77 33" Ak 2
31 HH-6050001-8C  NUT M5 uyayiyr H5X0.8 132 2
32 G1317-163-000  WIRE A 74y A 1
33 (G1318-163-000 WIRE B iy B 1
34 G5396-171-000  PRESSER RUBBER 7°YeYr 9L 1A 2z



2. CLAMP & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
2T, MEBER




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOCHN [ A S AMT.
1 G2217-163-000  CLAMP BRACKET, LEFT h307° 4% BTN 1
2 G2216-163-000  CLAMP BRACKET, RIGHT VAV UV RIS 1
3 PA-2003003-A0  CYLINDER #20 ET Ouet $20 2
4 PJ-3050405-04  TEE 4= 2

_5 G2211-163-000  CLAWP HOLDER B5v7° FAR 4
6 SH-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 YT FET AL N8 L=40 4
7 HK-6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.25 YAy M8 1da 12
8 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATETIR KB 4
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIWTHTE TR M8 8

10 G2240-163-000  SPRING SUPPORT SCREW A EhrEY” 4
11 HM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 a9 HAX0.7 12 6
12 (2241-163-000  SPRING € F-hEFIN R C 2
13 (2223-163-000  SPRING B 7-AEFINTE B 1
14 G2212-163-000  CLAMP ARM, LEFT ¥597°7-4L 1
15 (2213-163-000 __ CLAMP ARM, RIGHT %37° P-4k 1
16 (2215-163-000  LARGE CLAMP ARM, LEFT Y5u7°F-h3" 4L 1
17 G2214-163-000  LARGE CLAMP ARM, RIGHT Y301°7-052" 4R 1
18 G2220-163-000  PRESSER RING A RIAFLVVYTA 2
19 115-03505 RUBBER CUSHION FVE MR B e i 2
20 SH-b042501-88  SCREW M4X0.7 =25 k92237 M4X0,7 1L=25 2
21 SH-4050801-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT2%YT MBX0.8 L=8 4
22 (i2219-163-000  FEED PLATE, LEFT A4 (ERT)) 1
23 G2225-163-000  FEED PLATE, RIGHT ng4% (3%) 1
24 (2416-163-000  REAR GAUGE, LEFT E/AE S B A -3 ]
25 (2415-163-000  REAR GAUGE, RIGHT ThaRF Y7 337 1
26 NM-7040032-SC  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 Byd7hetol 3372 M4 4
27 (2422-163-000  SPRING AR UM L PN 4
28 SH-0042001-UZ  SCREW biazy” 4
29 NH-8050001-SC  HUT M5 w9 HBX0.8 132 8

_30 SK-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATaRY” HAX0.7 L=20 2

31 N4-6040001-SC  HUT M4 DIBrTYE H4X0.7 1¥2 2
32 (i2235-163-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW BRACKET NEIFFIT MY 4% 2
33 3L-4051291-5C  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT2RYT tha MBX0.8 L=12 8
34 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW NoxBrRy” 2
35 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyyYr 15/64-28 4
36 ¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER LIETATF SFTA M5 4
37 (2233-163-000  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT EVAEVIVEN VLRSS )] 1
38 SL-40562001-SC  SCREW U5X0.8 L=20 FAT2FY th2 MBX0.8 L=20 4
39 PA-1004512-A0  PEN CYLINDER 910 ATYIURET ¢ 10 1
40 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASH. ehEUE R AVES 1
41 PJ-3040405-08  ELBOV IAHT 2
42 (i2234-163-000  CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT BT AT MIYT42 (3%7) 1
43 PA-1203003-A0  CYLINDER @12 TRyt ¢12 1
44 SL-4051291-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATaxYT thz KBX0.8 L=12 2
45 (2228-163-000 _ CLAMP ARM B, LEFT 5¥7°7-h B 37N 1
46 (G2227-163-000  CLAKP ARM B, RIGHT H5v7°7-h B %" 1
47 NH-6050001-SC  RUT ¥b nyarryr H6X0.8 132 2
48 NM-6040001-SC  RUT M4 RYR3IF H4X0,7 132 2
49 GBR-01148000 WORK CLAMP ATTACHMENT -5 PRYFAVE 2
50 (2236-163-000  STOPPER PLATE Abyn° 4% 1
51 SL-4040891-3C  SCREV M4X8 FAT2RYT tAx M4X0.7 L=8 2
52 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYBY7 A" AF MEX0.8 L=16 4
53 ¥S-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER AFPThTE M5 4
54 YP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 E39°H % 5.5%22X1.6 4
25 NM-6040001-SC  HUT M4 aYhy3yr HAX0.7 132 2
56 178-17206 SHAFT ANV 2
57 (2236-163-0A0  AUXILIARY WORK CLAMP ASH. EVNEY L AN RS 1
58 (2239-163-000  SPRING HOOK AT 6
59 2222-163-000  SPRING A PREFTYRTE A ]
60 ¥P-0561616-SC  WASHER 5,6X16X1.6 L9¥7 5% 5,6X16X1.6 8
61 SL-4051691-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 FATIRYT €42 HEX0.8 L=16 4
62 (i2224-163-000  CLAMP ARM TIP SCREVW VNP ZAS SNV VIR 2



3. CLAMP & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
2507, WikER




REF.NO HOTE

PART NO.

G2230-163-000
(2232-163-000
G2231-163-000
(2226-163-000
(G1319-163-000

DPESCRIPTION

UPPER PLATE

WORK RECEIVER PLATE, HORIZNTAL
WORK RECEIVER PLATE, VERTICAL
PLATE IRSTALLING SCREW

RUBBER MAGHET

F=9 AT 9943
RI9r4% q2
2I954% 45
27448 MY
FAT -2 3y h

(G2420-163-000
SH-8051202~-TP
¥5-0510002-XN
WP-0531001-5C
(2419-163-000

CLOTH HOLDER PLATE, RIGHT
SCREV M5X0.8 L=10

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

CLOTH _HOLDER PLATE, LEFT

R4 3%

o7 R AR UBR0.8 L=10
AEFH R 5.1X9.2X1.3
(2 NS A £ )
219542 2y

G2412-163-000  SUPPORT SHAFT 19I5
(i2425-163-000  SPRING LR INT R
P5-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27°905°e°y 2.0X10
SH-1040801-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 ¥5039° H4X0.7 L=6
(2430-163-000 _ STAY 29543 2T~
SH-1030501-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=b $3230" H3X0.5 L=5
G2423-163-000  STAY INSTALLING PLATE AT~ M4
3L-4041091-8€  SCREW K4 X 10 FATIRYT BhZ H4X0.7 L=10

19 G2418-163-000  INSTALLING BRACKET HIYE4R

20 SHM-6064502-TP  SCREW M6 =45 IV Vo1

21 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER AR R

22 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 EFETHTE 3TN MG

23 G2424-163-000  SPACER AA° -3

24 SH-6087052-TP  HEXAGOK BOLT nYHIP 34" M

et ek B BT D mt DO b e fed P bt et et BN INT N b Dk e e ek et



4, FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS

B B) BE #%

40

40

& —41
&-——4D

il

2
0

26 \’%\)

2y

35
34

33

i

37

\
%<

i

|
24|
6,
35
36

1w



REF.HO NHOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [

1 (2319-163-000  BASE AT 1
2 G2317-163-000  MOTOR BRACKET AR R EE 1
3 (i8551-163-0AC  PULS MOTOR ASH. ISV Sink SRV VLR 1
4 (G2316-163-000  STEP GUT SENSOR FTyFagrustvy 1
5 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FXDT M4X0.7 L=4 !
6 (G2314-163-000  STEP OUT SENSOR BRACKET 2y Fayiuthaty 1
7 SH-6042502~TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 WP TR N4X0.7 L=25 6
] YP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 4 A/ ME IR A S A F 20
g9 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R M4 14
10 HM-6040001-SC__HUT H4 Yy H4X0.7 133 )
11 G2313-163-000  GEAR ¥y 1

5

12 HD-0003900-00  MICRO SENSOR 7Ib w4 Uy
13 SH-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 A7 ERT A H3XG.5 1=20 10
14 YP-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 e % 3.2X7X0.5 20
15 ¥S-0310002-KN _ SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETRTR 3,1%5.9%0.7 10
18 HH-6030001-SC  RUT M3 ayFr3vh H3X0.5 13 10
17 (2315-163-000  SEHSOR BRACKET PRI IE 42 4
18 3H-6040802-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 DIBIT RN 8
19 SH-8053002-TP  SCREVW M5 L=30 FARYT MBX0.8 L=30
20 NH-6050001-SC _ HUT M5 oYyt H5X0.8 1
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATETHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3
22 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER E5PTHF WU Mb
G2318-163-000  FEED BODY A
SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING A3

(2324-~163-000

COVER PLATE, LEFT

NALE VIR )

DS R DD DO
OO =1 DT Wb T

(G2323-163-000
SH-6041002-TP
WP-0430801-5C

COVER PLATE, RIGHT
SCREW M4 L=10
VASHER M4

YpA4ATY (3%7)
oYEIT R AR M4X0.7 L=10
e 3TN M4

e G La
< & o

29 G2413-163-000  AUXILIARY FEED SUPPORT PLATE FIT a4

30 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 IR IE" A

31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFTHTR 3ROl M4

32 G2312-163-000  RACK 297

33 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 mYBYT IR AR H4X0.7 L=25

34 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R M4

35 UP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 38T 3TN M4

36 G2311-163-000  SHAFT HOLDER, SMALL YUYy

37 SK-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=h FARYT M4X0.7 L=b
(2321-163-000  FEED SHAFT B LV P

G2320-163-000
SH-6051002-TP

FEED SHAFT A
SCREW MbX0.8 L=10

VUL VR
oYRPIET A HBX0.8 L=10

W e e Lo
e G N ket

ha |

o
[

WS-0510002-KN
¥P-05631001-5C
(2322-163-000
SH-8040502-TP
SL-4051291-8¢€

SPRING WASHER

VASHER

STEP OUT SENSOR COVER
SCREV M4X0.7 L=5
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

MET N 5.1X9.2X1.3
LTI 3R M5
ST EL L MES N

FAFY" M4X0.7 L=5
FATIFY" 42 HBX0.8 L=12

PO =0 RN D Pt T CPI DD [N P DO DD - P e e i o BN G G0 [T



5. MANIPULATOR COMPONENTS
oo l— 2 EE

/1 zjo A ®
55 -



REF.R0  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - ANT
1 180-61309 STEPPING MOTOR n°h2E-% 1
2 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW H3 L=6 FATEST M3X0.5 L=6 tAz 4
3 180-56903 SPROCKET B 27°urYHB 2
4 55-8060210-TP  SCREV FAZFYT 2
H) (4201-163-000 _ MOTOR BASE E-2RUYTRTR 4 1
6 SK-6031402-TP  SCREW nyAy7HE Ak 1
7 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETHTE 3.1X5,9X0.7 7
8 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EITHTR b ek U3 7
9 (4208-163-000  IDLER BRACKET FARTIRYIFRT A 1

10 5B-1040002-00  BALL BEARING T IAATTHIT A 1
11 SD-0400611-TF  HINGE SCREW Ry 1
12 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 oYRPYIETAE H3X0.5 L=8 1
13 HS-6120480-SP  HUT 3/16-28 oyarryr 3/16-28 1
14 PE-0300104-50  PIN 3.0X1.0 A{1-E°Y  3.0X10 1
15 G4212-163-000 _ MANTPULATOR ARM e 8 Ve Lo i i
16 S5-7080510-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 1=4.8 JAEIRYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 3
17 180-54502 CONTROL ROLLER FIXER EA¥Tan-9-1A44 2
8 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nypy7HET AL H3X0.5 L=10 1
19 G4216-163-000  TIMING BELT 243VITAT R i
20 180-54203 COMTROL. ROLLER £4%730-5- 1
21 180-56804 SPROCKET A X717 aFYHA 1
22 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¥757 % 5X10.5X1 1
23 G4202-163-000  CYLINDER PIN WETEeY 1
24 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW H-2 LR 2
25 RE-0200000-K0 _ E-RING Ep°2bA7 2 1
26 PA-0B00506~A0  PIN CYLIHDER (VT P 1
27 G4207-163-000  CYLINDER ROD END SOV DT A 1
28 YP-0430800-3D  WASHER e R 1
29 SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2TuxyT D=6.35 H=7.5 1
30 (8574-163-0A0  HNP-LR SW ASH. UNP-LR SW o3 1
31 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ayBI7HET AL M3X0.5 L=6 4
32 (4211-163-000  LOCATOR PIN AF5T ALY 4
33 SL-4040881-3C  COMBINATION SCREV M4 X 8 FATIRYT AL MAX0.T7 L=B 1
34 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP BTN 9997° 1
35 G4213-163-000  POSITIONING BASE 752374 1
36 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW SRR 1
37 (4215-163-000  SENSOR BRACKET BV 90k 1
38 $5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IFIEYT 3/32-56 L=2.3 3
39 :4214-163-000  LOWER PLATE RZE 2l 2924Y 1
40 G4204-163-000  CLOTH GHIDE FUTH4LT 1
41 G4203-163-000 CLOTH GUIDE PLATE FUTHTALT 42 1
42 (4217-163-000  INDICATION PLATE pEUEES 1
43 (4221-163-000  CLAMP LEVER »37° UAT - 1
44 (4219-163-000  SCALE SHEET AEYI-4 1
45 (4220-163-000 _ RUBBER MAGHET FAT T 9} 1
46 G4218-163-000  VIBRATION STOPPER 2k almy TLETA 1
47 E9608-603-000  STICKER (HIDDLE) A3h- (F1-) i
48 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 3.2 2u3vT D=6 H=3.2 1
49 S5-6060440-TP  SCREW FEVN 2
50 SL-4032081-3C  SCREW M3 L.=20 Eaazy”  (H3X20) 1
51 SL-4032591-3C  SCREV M3X25 FAT2FYT bz M3X0.5 L=25 1
52 HM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 OYhy39E H3X0.5 1 1
53 BP-4000000-00  VIHYL TUBE, WHITE B=4 LTI-h nO47° 0.8
54 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE L=k NC47° 0.1
55 BT-0400251-ER __ URETHANE HOSE., BLACK abivh-3 4n 0.7
56 PJ-3030400-01 UNION Po2YF 9FTF 2
57 HX-0031400-04  SPIRAL TUBE AN 45K F2-7" 0.3
h8 HAO-11602H00 HICRO-ZWITCH COVER AAVFBAT - 1
59 111-02308 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH STOP PLAT Y0 A4VFRAY i
50 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=0 H=4.5 2 w3yt D=6 H=4.% ]
61 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP =78 9Yy9° )

- 10 —



6. SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS

BREAF, V¥ V— 2B

(6

A A/
//‘s\a\.«\.n..%.«\a\.!.\.ﬁ ;

- 11 -



REF.HO NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION - AT
1 PF-0552070-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 43— VT 2b-% 1
2 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyAYIE A+ H5X0.8 L=10 2
3 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT b,1X9.2%1.3 2
4 V¥P-0531001-5C  WASHER LR E WTN M5 2
5 PJ-3080600-04 Y UNICH A Vb o VI 1
il PJ-3040852-01  ELBOW UNTON 6XPT1/4 IART 224y 1
7 G55~36020000 COIL TUBE MMIFarT" 1
8 161-11502 SOCKET Fryk 1
9 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-3"Y 1

10 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) B9ETF (S92 8 1
11 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 798 1
12 PJ-3000052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG PNEYL A EC) AL U 1
13 PJ-0700000-01  SOCKET Vit 1
14 (1502-163-0A0  MANIFOLD VALVE ASH. R~ RET AT 1
15 PY¥-0351110-00  MANIFOLD (8-PORT) zh-Ab" (8L (1)
18 PV-1403020-00  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (4-PORT) 43°-F FTUFTATY (D
17 178-90906 PLATE ASH. PANAL VoA A Vg (1)
18 PV-1305200-00  ELECTROMAGHETIC VALVE FrUITATY (6)
19 PX-0551020-00  SILENCER LRl %] (1}
20 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOY UNJON 8XPT1/8 T2ty 6XPT1/8 (1)
21 PJ-3010405-05  HALF UNION A=TJAZ3Y (8)
22 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 ayRy7 AT A H4X0.7 L=25 2
23 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEETHE H4 2
24 ¥P-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EFETHT R IhTRL M4 2
25 BT-0600401~EB  THBE F2-7" 1
26 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEYAT YT 1
21 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT =R 2y 3
28 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLIKG JUEIFIRTF 1
29 162-32209 TUBE ROV adh Fany”T 2
30 SL-4034001-SC  SCREN M3X40 FHTRIERY” 2
31 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 BT R 2T eeh M3 2
32 H¥-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ok H3X0.5 192 2
33 PJ-0425200-01  ELBOV BUUETT (AT 1
34 5L~4042061-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 1.=20 TATIRYT A MAX0.T L=20 1
35 WP-0430801-SC _ WASHER M4 B33 % 3T A M4 1
36 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oYY H4X0.7 122 i

- 12 —



AUXILIARY CLAMP & STARTING SEWING MACHINE

W27, IV EEBERG

[

— 13 -



REF.HG NOTE

PART NO.

(h416-171-0060
PX-5000180-00
PC-0105070-00
(G3314-163-0A90
(3311-163-000

DESCRIPTIOHN

THRUST CHAIN

XRUCKLE JOINT

SPEED CONTROLLER
PRESSER CYLINDER ASM.
KRUCKLE JOINT

FHLFI-Y

1¥e Fyyy YT advh
2E° -FTavR-
ERASPUM ARV
hTadeh

(3313-163-000
S¥-6051202-TP
¥5-0510002-KK

PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET
SCREW H5X0,8 L=12
SPRING WASHER

TRV FIYY 42
gypyyIET AL H5X0.8 L=12
AETHTF 5.1%9.2X1.3

WP-0531001-8C  WASHER EFTHTE 3T HD
(5415-171-000  STARTING CHALN 79 I~y
PA-1604502-A0  CYLINDER FANIPURT

G3312-163-000
SH-6061602-TP
WS-0610002-KN
HP-0641601-5C

STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET
SCREV M6 L=1B

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

FRTIWURT YA
DUEIPIRT A
ATEETHTR MB

L 7% 3h7aeh HE

S e R Y
K e 00 =] O[O e L3 DN ks & 20 00 =3 O [ON i L0 DD

63213-163-000
SL-4041081-SC
G8555-163-0A0
(8553-163-0A0

HEAD SWITCH BOX
SCREW ¥4 L=10
EM/RS SWITCH ASM.
START SVITCH ASM.

[ Ay TS R
FATIRYS B2 M4 L=10
EM/RS 2494h3

SV EVEL R

(i3215-163-000  CONHECTOR BRACKET ARDEPEE A
21 PA-1006004-A0  CYLINDER FA9309Y08°
22 PJ-0320526-063  HOSE HIPPLE FI2YIR
23 115-03505 RUBBER CUSHIGH RIETA AT
24 (3214-163-000  SWITCH SEAL Ay FI-M
25 HX-0031000-04  LABE}, FATA
26 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP =77k 3U97°
a7 NM-6040001-SC  HUT M4 myEIIr M4X0.7 132
28 BO1G3-771-000  CHAIN COVER TUBE Fr-VhnT- A% 47°
29 SL-4042091-SC  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=20 PATIERYT Bhz M4X0.7 L=20
30 G3216-163-000  RUBBER BRACKET NN T )

- 14 —

B ok s o ok Lt ek NS NG NS et etk bk ek o e e bk e sk BN RS B B e DO B —



8. (SK) FRAME COMPONENTS

GEER (SK) BE&

0 Ny

_/
vy
2 =
«

- 15 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S ANT
1 139-05104 KNIFE DRI. CYLINBER PLATE AZ PRTY PUET- ROREYT A 1
2 PA-3202501-A0  KNIFE DRIVING CYLIMDER IP-IgueT- 1
3 GSK-02002400 CYLINDER COVER WM™~ BAT- 1
4 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 ASRA YUY RARYT 2
2 GSK-02053AA0 ELECTRO-MAGNETIC VALVE ASH. FrudTATY b3y 1
] GSK-02003AA0 CYLTNDER CONHECTOR BAR ASM. MU VUFYETS (91) (3) 1
7 NH-6060003-SC  HUT 46 avazivr U6 3 1
8 SK-9061850-5C  SCREW H6 L=18 sk M6 L=18 4
9 ¥5-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEETHR 4

10 WP-0642016-SD _ WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 B335 % 6,4X18.5X2 4
11 SH-4040801-SN  SCREW H4 L=3 FAT2RYT H4X0.7 1=8 2
12 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R H4 2
13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EFETYT R 1hTaA M4 2
14 139-05203 COLLAR PONCMULE L AN o 2
15 SH-6053202-TP _ SCREW M5X0.8 1.=32 nYh7 a4y M5X0.8 [=32 2
16 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EFETHTR 2T Mb 2
17 PX-0505020-00  SILENCER M5%0.8 LRI} 2
18 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COHPLING pVEVERVE N ) 4
19 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AE°-Favin-3 1
20 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fa-7" 0.4
21 SS-6123010-SP SCREY 3/16-28 L=30.0 b33y 3/16-28 L=30 2
22 B4417~-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LI™% ¥477" 8- o 2
23 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X%0.3 L5974 % 4,.8X8.4X0.8 2
24 GSK-02005A00 CYLINDER CONNECTING BAR, REAR T WrYET (9%) 1
25 G3K-02012AA0 THREAD TRI. SENSOR PLATE ASH. bl yudny4i (93) 1
26 S5-6110480-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=4.3 k729" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
27 55-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 KEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 WP-0501016-35D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7877 5X10.5X1 2
29 138-056302 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BASE AFFVFUIaY A9F PUIFRTA 1
30 GSK-02051AAD THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. TR3LEYF 249F B3 1
31 SH-1020801-SN  SCREW M2 L=8 71337 M2 L=8 1

- 16 —



9. SENSOR & CABLE COMPONENTS

Yy, F—7VvEE

- 17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIBNR - AMT.

i SH-6031602-TP  SCREY nYFHTFET AL 4
2 G8565-163-CA0  CROSSWISE POSITION SWITCH ASM. A4F5YF SWY3 1

3 (i8564-163-040 LLNGTWISE POSITION SWITCH ASH. 254552F SWr3 1

4 HAD-11108K00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F1 YRR A FTAR 3

5 85B2-163- CLUTCH BRA B9 b-% by 1

6 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER 1 A0 NETEY M T4 A 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RN h % 46 3
& NH-6080601-SC  WUT M8 ayrEyr M6 132 3
g (i8557-163-0A0  FIBER SENSOR CORD ASM. TPART -tui- 2-FTh3 1

10 G8556-163-0A0  MANIPULATOR CABLE ASH. ok -4 E--y-TTAN3 1

11 G8554-163-0A0  EM/RS CABLE ASH, EH/RS ¥-7 A0z 1

12 G8552-163-0A0  START SWITCH CABLE ASM. A%-FSWE-7AY3 1

13 48558-163-0A0  FIBER AMPLIFIBER ASH. AN -PUI 03 1

14 (G7022-163-000  FIBER T74R" (N
15 (G8561-163-0A0  YACHIHE CONTROLL CABLE ASH, POt E4%TE wheuh 1

16 (G8550-163-0A0  ELECTROMAGHETIC VALVE CORD ASH FUUYTATY 2-bhY 1
17 G8566-163-0A0  RT ZERO POINT CABLE ASH. RTH™VFY ¥-77493 1

18 68568-163-0A0 LT ZERD POINT CABLE ASM. INURVE VIR SV RS B/ H 1

19 (8563-163-0A0  STEP QUT SENSOR CABLE ASH. o3 VF F-TT AR H
20 (G8569-163-0A0 LY ZEROQ POINT CABLE ASM. LYF wiv k=77 323 1
21 G8567-163-0A9 RY ZERUQ POINT CABLE ASM. RYF U5y §-97Ah3 1
22 G8570~-163-0A0  KNEE PEDAL SWITCH ASM. LA TR i

23 HP-1B30OPEC-12  COHNNECTOR IP 794%% 2v¥ (2)
24 H¥-5000400-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD $¥7784%2-1 0.18X12X2 (2)
25 MAT-80233T00 KKEE SWITCH EE”249F (1)
26 MAT-80232T00 KKEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE EST 249 MIYT4R {1)
27 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 49 8T 4 (T002) {2)
28 S5~6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 £3%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
29 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 I49F Ve (T002) (1)
30 SS~-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=14 b33y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
31 G5871-163-000  SWITCH SUPPORT BLOCK AAHF PYFET A 1
32 SH-0081213-5C  SCREW M¥6 L=12 YhRET AR M6 L=12 2
33 SK-8061002-TF  SCREW ¥6 L=10 FAFYT M6 L=10 pA
34 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 A49F ¥ HFS (T002) ]
35 SU-6042010-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 =20 E3a29° H4X0.7 [=20 2
38 (i8549-163~0A0  KNIFE VALVE CHNECT. CORD ASH. AARFATATT Fauh42-bt 43 1

37 G8573-163-0A0  MNP-SW CABLE ASH. MHP-S¥ vy 13 1

38 , G8550-~163-0A0  MACHINE SK CABLE ASM. p7* SK vty B3 1

- 18 —



. i ;
\N " £ ’ \ /
P S L X 7 \ ’ N
’ Y \ v
-, A % o
/ . = o & ’
£ — P
Fe—g- ;T e .
O mAe
s \ _
‘r
0 *g / N a / 8 0 -
by = X
~t N N on ‘. N
A & / A o
o NNy YA 4 //
b
L 7/ \
A ; \
. PR &
N

BERy 2 REHZ

10. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

- 19 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ A ANT
1 G7011-163-000  FRAME CONTROLL BOX TR R
2 G8501-163-0A0  STAND BY SWITCH ASH. YTaveTag Sihd
3 G8503-163-0A0  MACHINE MOTGR VR ASH. 3IVE-2-VR%3
4 G8502-163-0A0  FEED DIPECTICN SWITCH ASH. Ty SUs3
5 E1079-255-000 FIN GUARD PRV )
6 G8508-163-0A0  FAN ASH. T3~ IR
7 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EHTITE Tk M3
8 SH-4033201-SH  SCREY M3X0.5 L=32 FATIRYT M3X0.5 L=32
g SL-4030681-SC  SCREV M3 L=6 FATRYT H3X0.5 L=6 tiz 1
10 G8603-163-0A0 _CPU_ROM BOARD ASH. CPU ROM¥A“VH3
11 E9613-601-000  FUSE 2A b1-2" 2A (1)
12 £9672-452-000  FUSE 3A k2-3" 34 (1)
13 HL-0087300-62 IC IC (1)
14 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASM. E-RRTH4AT- ATV 93
15 HX-0011500-08  CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT FACY 0~}
16
17
18
19
20

8542-163-04A0

POWER BOARD ASHM.

FUUNTURT YR

E0613-601-000  FUSE 2A BUIARY kr-2T 24 (1)
EA-0544B01-00  FUSE k2-2 B (1)
SL-4031261-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT2FYT A2 H3X0,5 L=12
HK-0266500-80  TERMINAL BASE 8P 4v9%°4 8P

(8520-163-0A0  AC POVER FUSE ASH. ACT™ U™y k2-27h3

HF-0018010-00  FUSE 10A k1-3" (1
SL-4041481-5C  SCREW H4X0.7 L=14 FATIFYT thz HAX0.7 L=14
SL-4051281-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 FUHETRYFIAT 23S

G8515-163-040

POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM.

vy M) & V) 8. VE

G8579-163-0A0
SL-4040381-3C
i8506-163-0A0
(G8505-163-040
(8507-163-0A0

CONTROLL BOX COVER ASH.
SCREV M4X0.7 L=8
SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM,
NOTOR CONTROLL CABLE ASH.
QUTPUT CABLE ASH,

FUwB0X 7393
FUTE PEFATRYT
48T 2-17h3
F-R-aVbO-A PN
agnah k-77 43

IR B PO RS BRSPS DO DO
bt (D €0 OO0 ] CR LA o L2 TN et

G8504-163-0A0

PANEL SIGNAL CABLE ASH.

A EAYVATY VY

32 (8602-163-0A0  PANEL BOARD ASH. PANEL ¥»"uh3

33 G8521-163-0A0  AC POWER CORD ASH. ACT™Vr™y 2-3"03

34 (18522-163-0A0  STACKER POVWER CABLE ASH. ARIHFTVRTY ytuh

35 G8518~163-0A0 _ SURGE ABSORBER ASM. =3P Y-AT FUUFTURS
36 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW H3X6 FATIRYT AL M3X0.5 L=6
37 (8571-163-0A0  FG CABLE ASH., A FG uhty 23 A

38 G8672-163-0A0  FG CABLE ASM., B FG upey 43 B

- 20 —

O Ll = e N e e N e ) e Sy SR T, N N el



MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS
SRS 4% B 4R

11,

- 21 -



REF.NG NOTE

PART HO.

HAQ-2503204A0-A
137-79707
137-58602
137-58701

H8524-110-AA0-A

DPESCRIPTION

SENSOR SWITCH ASM.
SPEED CHANGE CAM, ACH
SPUR GEAR 113

SPUR GEAR 183
GENERATOR STATOR ASH.

YRy 49 B3

H s (ACH)
2k MTAR(IL3)
1pY AT AR (183)
FUV-% AF-8- b3

S5-8110410-TP
HAD-25026000
55-6060610-TP
33-6121610-5P
MAO-25025000

SCREV 11/64-40 1= 3.5
SENSOR PLATE

SCREW 3/32-56 1.=4.5
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5
SENSOR COVER

MAYT 11/64-40 L=3.5
FUUFY Fui4

k33" 3/32-56 L=4.5
b9%YT 3/16-28 L=15.5
YRy VIRV B 1\ M

—
S

HAD-25023040
SH-4031001-8¢C
137-79558
SH-6053002-TN

SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH.
SCREW M3X0.5 L=10

PRESSER ROD, ACH

SCREW M5X0.8 L=30

¥TUTv V% MR4R 93
FAT2RYT M3X0.5 L=10
IYETUAVETY ¥yt ACH
oyasyHET AL H5X0.8 L=30

[l el e ) WG
00 OO =T QI R o 0o BN = 0D €D 00 1 C5 (U7 P L PO b

ot e fred ek fsd psd et ok ek e ot bk (S ek (L ek bk e (e P PN bt D st b b ek ek

PA-2001002-A0  CYLINDER MU NN

55-4120915-SP  SCREW FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9

137-79400 CYLINDER BASE PAEIVEL P N A

PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION AT 204y

137-79202 STOP LEVER ¥R19 FAIUAT -
20 139-04651 ADJUSTING COVER ASH, R RN IIRT AFANNYI2FY Y
21 139-04602 ADJUSTING COVER IS py I P EL Y E (1)
22 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE BHINT - U {1}
23 85-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k33" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
24 139-054868 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. PIAUAT RN F91TY
25 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER.__ASH. U539 AN~ D3
26 139-05005 OIL PLATE BRAFTGATY
27 139-03455 FRAME BASE COMPL. (ACH) FTTAT -2 59279 (ACH)
28 139-03406 FRAME BASE (ACH) M7 A2 (ACH) (1)
29 139-04859 HOOK COVER COMPL. BIBNT XYty 1
30 1398-04800 HOOK COVER biko i €0
31 137-03806 HOOK OIl SHIELD HINGE BIAT- BV (1)
32 137-03905 HINGE PIN BN~ EVITITY (1)
33 $5-6122510-SP SCREVW 3/16-28 L=25 k3¥y" 3/16-28 L=25 1
34 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING RGD ROLL LA™% e3P7TF7- an 1

_3b HX-0015000-0R  CABLE CLAMP -8 297° 1

36 G2427-163-000  INSTALLING BASE ¥’ 1
37 35-1121010-SP  SCREW §539° 2
38 139-04206 FEED PLATE (AC2H) 239942 (AC2H) 1
39 B5418-171-000  MACHIN BASE FELT PAD P77 AT 28T IR 1
40 WP-0612056-SD _ WASHER 6.1¥18.5X2 L8y % 6.1X18,5X2 1
41 ¥S-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 nyar9E 15/64-28 2
42 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FT-7TAT -2 2R 1
43 55-6120620-TP  SCREW B3 F¥° 5
44 S8-4121015-Sp  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=10 3
45 (i2426-163-000 _ BALL CATCH BASE P8 Fyvd BUYERT4 1
46 (2414-163-000  RECEIVING PLATE VL EEYD 1
47 G2429-163-000  BALL CATCH Ah Fyud 2
43 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 #3229 H3X0.5 L=6 4
49 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WAE32Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 .4
50 (1216-163-000 _ MARIPULATOR STAKD 3ok ab-% 3874 1
51 SL-4041291-5C  SCREW M4 X 12 FATIRYT A H4 L=12 2
52 (1214-163-000  SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE A4 FHIY 1% 1
53 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT2RYT A2 H3X0.5 L=14 4
54 (2428-163-000  SWITCH PUSH PLATE FEPSE AL 1
b5 3L-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RYT A2 M3 L=8 2

— 22 -



& s B AR

12. ACCESSORIES

- 23 —



REF.NO HOTE PART RHO. DESCRIPTION [ I
1 B9103-771-000  OIL DRAIN TUBE M1 AT 47° 1
2 MDF-RX1001LO DEFRIX OIL HO. 1 (1 L) TR 344 HOT 1
3 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASH. FTTI8Y 93 1
4 137-58305 SPUR GEAR 204 Y MR (204) 1
5 137-58009 SPUR GEAR 174 29y AR(174) 1
) 137-58105 SPUR GEAR, 164 2By AR (164) 1
7 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 23y NTAR(126) 1
8 137-58800 SPUR GEAR 119 2T AR (119) 1
g 137-58206 SPUR GEAR 101 avdy TR (101) 1
10 B9104-761-000  VINYL COVER 9By MTAR ¥-2 1
11 137-79806 LABEL BT EagdT 94T 1
12 (5003-163-000  HEXAGONAL SPANNER (3MM}, SHALL UyHET- AT (SHH) Ya9 1
13 B9142~372-000  HEXAGONAL SPANNER (G6MM) oyBIE" - an° 3 (GMM) 1
14 iCT-02806000 HEXAGOHAL SPANNER (5MM) R - an°3 (5HM) 1
15 B9140-372-000  HEXAGONAL SPANNER (4MM) nypyk” - A% (AKM) |
16 BO141-372-000  HEXAGONAL SPANNER (3HMW) BYB7ET - aA%F (3KN) 1
17 GCT-02904000 HEXAGONAL SPANKER (2.5M#) YRR~ AR+ (2. 5HM) 1
18 GCT-02905000 HEXAGONAL SPARNER (2ZMM) YRR~ 28°F (2HKW) 1
19 B9102-771-000  BOX SPANNER K992 2N i
20 137-71407 HOOK _TIMING GAUGE b e M M 1
21 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. AR RIFT P91t 1
22 B9107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT fhh-U% 1
23 BG109-555-000  SCREV DRIVER, LARGE FUgART - 2T 1
24 HAT-17002000 CROSS RECESSED HEAD DRIVER MAVEMAE VAV P IR CL 7 W) 1
25 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER. MIDDLE FUS54NT - ($19) 1
26 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SHALL FUH40T - (93-) 1
27 G5104-151-000  YRENCH 12X17 ya-47F aa°y 12X17 1
28 B9112-012-000  WRENCH 11X14 Ya-47# An°¥ 11X14 1
29 B9113-012-000  WRENCH 9X10 Ya-77¢ A+ 9X10 1
30 B9143-372-000  WRENCH 7.1 X 8.1 ya-5"+ an°3 7.1 X 8.1 1
31 D8103-565-D0C  WRENCH 6X7 yaghtF An°r 6X7 1
32 HDP-5J0B1105 HEEDLE DPX5 #11J-5 N ODPRS #11d-5 1
33 HDP-5J0B1405 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J-5 Ay DPX5 #14J-5 1
34 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN AT 4
35 137-31161 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. Y944 A2 ¥9aT9 1
36 B2702-047-M00  KNIFE 5/8" & : *z 5/8" : 2
37 B2702-047-K00  KNIFE 3/8" 3z 3/8" 2
38 B2702-047-L00  KNIFE 1/2" Sz 1/2" 2
39 135-33203 YRENCH Lo TRV 1
40 B8101-552-000  ACCESSORY BAG T UNTY 1
41 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASHM. 1+37% (53) 1
42 B9204-804-000  TWEEZERS (G E 1
43 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASHM. e B/ A Nie B i

- 24 —



13, OPTION COMPONENTS
FLva iR

REF.HG NOTE PART HNOC. DESCRIPTION S | AMT.
1 (G4204-163-004 CLOTH GUIDE A FTHTARTA 1
2 (4204-163-008 CLOTH GUIDE B FTHT4ETB 1
3 i5001-163-0B0  FOOT SWITCH ASM. PELFEVEEE 1

-— 25 -



NUMBER I CAl.

INDEX OF

PARTS

=51

PART N0 PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
Ik B NO mE H N0 i H HO & B KO
BP-4006000-00 10 53 [ G2213-163-000 4 15 | G4214-163-000 10 39 | HAD-11108H00 18 4
BP-G000000-00 10 54 | 62234-163-000 4 1T [ G4215-163-000 10 37 | HAD-11602H00 16 b8
BT-0400251-EB 10 55 | G2215-163-000 4 16 | 64216-183-000 10 19 | HAQ-250230A0 22 1t
BT-0600401-EB 12 25 | G2216-163-000 4 2 | G4217-163-000 10 42 | HAQ-25025000 22 10
BT-0600401-EB 16 20 | G2217-163-000 4 b (4218-163-000 10 46 | HAG-25026000 22 7
B1107-481-000 22 22 | G2219-163-000 4 22 | 64219-163-000 10 44 | MAO-25032040-A 22 1
B1153-771-000 22 42 | 6G2220-163-000 4 18 | G4220-163-000 10 45 | HAT-80230T00 18 27
B1811-771-000 24 34 | G2222-163-000 4 b9 |64221-163-000 10 43 | HAT-80231T00 18 29
B2561-205-000 4 34 {(2223-163-000 4 13 |G5001-163~080 25 3 | HAT-80231T00 18 34
B2702-047-K00 24 37 42224-183-000 4 62 | GHO03-163-00C 24 12 | HAT-80232T00 18 26
B2702-047-100 24 38 | 42225-163-000 4 23 |65104-151-000 24 27 | HAT-80233T00 18 25
B2702-047-H00 24 36 | (2226-183-000 8 4 | GH396~171-000 2 34 | MDF-RX1001LO 24 2
B4417-372-000 16 22 | G2227-163-000 4 46 | G5415-171-000 14 10 | MDP-5JOB1105 24 32
B4417-372-000 22 34 | G2228-163-000 4 45 | G5416-171-000 14 1 | ¥DP-5J0B1405 24 33
B5418-171-000 22 39 | G2230-163-000 6 b} 65430-116-000 12 11 | H8524-110-AAO-A 22 5
B8108-220-000 2 17 | G2231-183-000 6 3 | GH871~163-000 18 3
B&150-220-000 2 18 | G2232-163-000 8 2 16G7011-163-000 20 1 | H¥-6030001-5C 8 18
B8236-771-000 2 24 |G2233-163-000 4 37 | 6G7022-1683-000 18 14 | WM-6030001-3C 10 52
B3601-WP1-0A0 24 43 | G2234-183-000 4 42 | G8501-163-0A0 20 2 | HH-6030001-SC 12 32
BOIGI-552-000 24 40 |G2235-163-000 4 32 | G8502-163-0A0 20 4 | N4-6040001-5C 4 11
Bo102-771-000 24 19 | G2236-163-0A0 4 57 | G8503-163-0A0 20 3 | HH-6040001-5C 4 31
B9103-771-000 14 28 | G2236-163-000 4 50 | G8504-163-0A0 20 31 | HH-6040001-3C 4 48
BG103-771-000 24 T 1 6G2239-183-000 4 58 |68505-163-0A0 20 29 | HH-6040001-5C 4 55
BOIG4-761-000 24 10 | G2240-163-000 4 10 | 6G8506-163-040 20 28 | NM-6040001-SC 3 10
B9107-761-000 24 22 |G2241-183-000 4 12 | G8507-163-0A0 20 30 | HM-B040001-3C iz 36
BO149-555-000 24 23 | 6G2311-163-000 8 36 -} G8508-1B83-0A0 20 6 | HH-6040001-5C 4 27
B9110-012-000 24 25 | G2312-163-000 8 32 |G8515-163-0A0 20 25 | HH-6050001-S8C 2 g
B9111-012-000 24 26 | G2313-163-000 8 11 |G8518-163-0A0 20 35 | HH-B050001-3C 2 3
B9112-012-000 24 28 |G2314-163-000 8 6 | G8520-163-0A0 20 21 | KH-B050001-8C 4 29
B9113-012-000 24 29 | G2315-163-000 8 17 |GBh21-163-0A0 20 33 | HH-6050001-3C A4 A7
B9121-012-0A0 24 3 | G2316-163-000 8 4 | G8522-163-040 20 34 | W¥-B60B00OI-3C - & 20
B9140-372-000 24 15 | G2317-163~000 8 2 | G8542-163-0A0 20 16 | H¥-BO600O1-SC 18 8
B9141-372-000 24 16 | G2318-163-000 & 23 |G3549-183-0A0 18 36 | HM-6060003-3C 16 7
B8142-372-000 24 13 | G2319-163-000 8 1 | G8550-183-040 18 38 | HH-6080001-5C 2 20
B9143-372-000 24 30 1 G2320-163-000 8 39 |G8b51-163-0A0 8 3 | HH-6080001-SC 4 7
B9204-804-000 24 42 | G2321-163-000 § 38 | G8552-163-0A0 18 12 | HH-T040032-3C 4 28
(2322-163-000 § 43 | G8bH3-163-0A0 14 19 | HS-8120480-3P i0 13
D2113-555-B00 2 10 | G2323-163-000 8 26 | GBBH4~163-0A0 18 11 | ¥S8-6150310-3P 4 35
D9103-5565-bo0 24 31 | G2324-163-000 § 25 | G8BH5-163-0A0 14 18 | HS-6150310-SP .22 - 41
G2412-163-000 8 11 | G8556-163-0A0 8 10 : - :
EA-8500B01-00 12 26 | G2413-163-000 8 29 | G8557~163-0A0 18 9 | PA-0B00506-A0 10 28
EA-8544B01-00 20 18 | G2414-163-000 22 46 | G3558-163-0A0 18 13 | PA-1004512-A0 4 39
E1079-255-000 20 5 | 6G2415-163-000 4 25 | G8559-163-040 18 16 | PA-1006004-A0 14 21
E9608-603-000 10 47 | G2416-163-000 4 24 |G3561-163-0A0 18 15 | PA-1203003-A0 4 43
E9613-601-000 20 11 | G2417-163-000 2 3 | G8562-183-0A0 18 5 | PA-1604502-A0 14 11
E9613-801-000 20 17 | G2418-183-000 8 19 | GBbB3-1683-0A0 18 19 | PA-2001002-A0 22 15
E§672-452-000 20 12 | 62419-163-000 8 10 | GB5B4-1B83-0A0 18 3 | PA-2003003-A0 4 3
(2420-163-000 6 6 | G85B5-163-040 18 2 | PA-3202501-A0 16 2
GBR-01149000 4 49 | G2422-163-000 4 27 | G8566-163-040 18 17 | PC-0105070-00 14 3
GCT-020804000 24 17 | G2423-163-000 6 17 | G8HB7-163-0AC 18 21 | PC-0124010-00 12 27
GCT-02805000 24 18 | G2424-163-000 6 23 |(G85B3-163-0A0 18 18 | PC-0151060-00 16 - 19
GCT-020808000 24 14 | 62425-163-000 6 12 | G8H69-183-0A0 18 20 | PF-0552070-A0 12 -1
G3K-02002400 16 3 | 6G2426-163-000 22 45 | (G8570-163-04A0 18 22 | PH-0300104-50 10 14
GSK-02003440 18 6 | G2427-163-000 22 36 | (8571-103-0A0 20 37 | PJ-0305200-01 12 10
GSK-02005A00 18 24 | G2428-163-000 22 b4 1 G8572-163-0A0 20 38 | PJ-03205625-03 14 22
G3K-02012A40 18 25 | (G2429-183-000 22 47 | (8573-1683-0A0 18 37 | PJ-0425200-01 12 33
G3X-~02051AA0 16 30 | G2430-163-000 6 15 | (G8574-183-0A0 10 30 | PJ-0460525-03 10 24
GSK-02053AA0 16 5 ]G3213-163-000 14 16 | G8579-163-0A0 20 26 {PJ-0700000-01 12 13
55-36020000 12 7 10G3214-163-000 14 24 | G8602-163-0A0 20 32 | PI-3010405-05 12 21
G1211-163-000 2 16 | G3215-163-000 14 20 | GB603-163-0A0 20 10 | PJ-3010651-02 16 18
G1213-163-000 2 19 | G3216-163-000 14 30 PJ-3030400-01 10" 56
G1214-163-000 22 52 {G3311-163-000 14 5 { HB-0003900-00 § 12 [PJ-3040405-04 22 18
G1216-163-000 22 50 {G3312-163-000 14 12 | HF-0018010-00 20 22 | PJ-3040405-08 4 4
(1311-163-000 2 1 ]63313-163-000 14 6 | HK-0266500-80 20 20 jPJ-3040651-01 12 20
G1312-163-000 2 2 1G3314-183-0A0 14 4 {HL-0087300-82 20 13 | PJ-3040652-01 12 6
G1313-163-000 2 26 | G4201-183-000 10 5 { HP-1B30PEC-12 18 23 | PJ-3050405-04 4 4
G1314-163-000 2 6 | 64202-183-000 10 23 1 K¥-5000400-00 18 24 | PJ-3080400-02 12 287
G1315-163-000 2 5 | 64203-163-000 10 41 | HX-0011500-08 20 15 | PJ-3080600-04 12 5
G1317-163-000 2 32 | G4204-183-00A 25 1 | BX-0012300-00 10 81 | PJ-30006052-03 12 12
G1318-183-000 2 33 | G4204-163-00B 25 2 | HX-0015000-0K 10 34 | PS~0200102-KH 6 13
G1319-163-000 6 5 | G4204-163-000 10 40 | HX-0015000-0K 14 26 | PV-0351110-00 12 15
G1411-163-000 2 11 | G4207-163-000 1027 | #X-0015000-0R 22 35 | PV-1305200-00 12 13
G1412-163-000 2 12 | G4208-163-000 10 g | HX-0031000-04 14 25 [ PV-1403020-00 ‘1216
G1502-163-0/0 1214 | G4211-163-000 10 32 | HX-0031400-0A 10 57 | PX-0505020-00 16 17
G2211-163-000 4 5 |64212-163-000 10 15 PX-0551020-00 iz 19
G2212-163-000 4 14 | G4213-163-000 10 35 | MAI-17002000 - 24 24 |PX-5000180-00 14 2

- 26




NUMER T CAY, INDEX OF PARTS =5 |
PART HOD PAGE REF | PART ¥0 PAGE REF | PART KD PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
T H___No hE ] H__¥0 & "N ik H N
RE-0200000-K0 10 25 | SH-8040502-T 8 37 | ¥S-0810002-KP s 21
SH-8040502-TP 8 44 | ¥S-0810002-XP 9
SB-1040002-00 10 10 | SH-BO53002-TP & 19 [ ¥S-0820002-XH 2 15
SB-7100002-00 8 24 | SM-8061002-TP 18 33 | ¥S-0820002-KN 4 8
$D-0400611-TP 10 11 | SH-9061213-SC 15 32
SD-0600321-5P 10 48 | SM-9061850-SC 16 & | 111-02308 10 58
SD-0800361-8P 10 36 | SM-9083003-5¢C 2 28 |111-83854 24 41
SD-0600452-TP 10 B0 | 5S-1121010-8P 22 37 | 115-03505 4 19
SD-0640752-TP 10 29 | $$-2060210-SP 10 38 | 115-03505 14 23
SK-3381801-5C 2 4 |85-4120915-SP 22 16 | 135-33203 24 39
SL-4030681-5¢C 10 2 | S55-4121015-8P 22 44 | 137-03806 22 3
SL-4030881-SC .20 9 | $S-G060340-SP 22 23 | 137-03905 22 32
SL-4030691-SC 20 36 | S5-6060440-TP 10 49 | 137-31161 24 35
SL-4030891-5¢C 2 25 | SS-60BOS10-TP 22 8 | 137-42853 22 25
SL-4030891-SC 22 55 | SS-6110480-SP 16 26 | 137-58208 24 9
SL-4031291-SC 20 19 | 88-6120620-TP 22 43 | 137-58305 24 4
SL-4031481-5C 22 53 |SS-6121610-SP 22 9 | 137-58602 22 3
SL-4032081-5€ 10 50 | S$S-6122510-SP 22 33 | 137-58701 22 4
SL-4032591-5C 10 51 | $8-6123010-5P 8 2t | 137-58800 24 8
SL-4034091-SC 12 30 | SS-B151220-SP 18 28 | 137-58909 28 B
SL-4040881-5¢ 10 33 | S$-7060510-SP 10 16 | 137-59006 24 7
SL-4040881-8C 20 27 | SS-7110510-SP 22 49 | 137-59105 24 B
SL-4040801~5C 4 51 |S$§-7110840-SP 16 27 | 137-71407 24 20
SL-4041081-5C 14 17 | $5-7111410-SP 18 30 | 137-71704 2 20
SL-4041091-SC 6 18 | SS-80B0210-TP 10 4 | 137-79202 22 19
SL-4041293-SC 22 51 | 85-8110410-TP 22 & | 137-79400 22 17
SL-4041481-SC 20 23 137-79558 22 13
SL-4042091-5C 12 34 | ¥P-0320500-SC 10 8 |137-79707 2 2
SL-4042091-5C 14 29 | ¥P-0320500~SC 12 31 {137-79808 24 11
SL-4051281-8C 20 24 | WP-0320500-SC 20 7 | 139-01368 24 21
5L-4051201-5¢ 4 33 | WP-0320501-SC g 14 | 139-03406 22 28
SL-4051291~S¢ 4 44 | UP-0430800-SC 16 13 | 139-03455 22 27
SL-4051291-5C 8 45 | WP-0430800-5D 10 28 | 139-04206 22 38
SL-40516981-5C 4 $1 | WP-0430801-5C 8 8 | 130-04602 2 21
SL-4052091-5¢C 4 38 | WP-0430801-5C 8 28 |139-04851 22 20
SH-0042001-UZ 4 28 | ¥P-0430801-SC 5 31 {139-04800 22 30
SH-1020801-SH 16 31 | WP-0430801-SC 8. 35 | 139-04859 22 2%
SH-1030501-5C 6 16 | WP-043080t-SC 12 24 | 139-05005 22 28
SH-1030601-SC 22 48 | ¥WP-0430801-SC 12 35 | 139-05104 16 1
SM-1040601-SC 6 14 | WP-0480856-SP 16 23 | 135-05203 16 14
SH-1050801-5C 2 27 | WP-0501016-SD 10 22 | 139-05302 i 29
SH-4031001-SC 22 12 | ¥P-0501016-SD 16 28 | 138-05468 22 24
SH-4033201-S§ 20 8 | WP-0531000-SD 16 16 | 161-11403 12 9
SH-4040801-S 16 11 | WP-0531001-5C 2 1 |161-11502 128
SH-4042001-5C 4 30 | WP-0531001-5C 2 23 |162-322090 12 29
SH-4050801-5C 4 21 |¥P-0531001-SC 4 36 | 164-50553 20 14
SM-5042501-54A 4 20 |UP-0531001-5C 6 9 |178-17208 4 56
SH-B030802-TF 10 12 | YP-0531001-5C 8 22 |178-90906 12 17
SH-6030802-TP 10 31 | WP-0531001-SC § 42 | 180-54205 10 20
SH-6031002-TP 10 18 | WP-0531001-5C 12 4 | 180-54502 10 17
SH-B031402-TP 10 6 | VP-0531001-5C 14 9 | 180-5B804 e 21
SH-6031602-TP 18 1 | ¥P-0551828-5D 4 54 | 180-56903 10 3
SH-6032002-TP 8 13 | VP-0561616-SC 4 80 | 180-81309 0 1
SH-B040802-TP 8§ 18 [WP-0B12056-SD 22 40 | 180-72553 4 40
SH-8040802-Tp 8§ 30 |WP-0641801-SC 14 15
SH-6041002-TP 8 27 |WP-0841801-8C 18 B
SH-6042010-5C 18 35 | WP-0641601-SD 6 22
SH-B042502-TP & 7 LYP-0642018-SD 16 10
SH-6042502-TP 8 33 | WP-0841801-SC 2 14
SH-6042502-Tp 12 22 | ¥P-0841801-SC 4 9
SH-6051002-TP 8 40 | WS-0310002-%H 3 15
SH-6051002-TP 12 2 | ¥s-0310002-KH 10 7
SH-6051202-TP 6 T | ¥S-0410002-KM 8 0
SH-8051202-TF 14 7 | WS-0410002-KN 8 34
SH-6051602-Tp 4 52 | VS-0410002-KN 12 23
SH-6052002-TP 2 21 | ¥S-0410002-KK 16 12
SH-5052502-TP - 2 30 | US-0B10002-KN 2 8
SH-B053002-TH 22 14 | ¥S-0510002-KN 2 22
SH-6053202-TP 16 15 | ¥S-0510002-KN § 38
SH-B0B1602-TP 14 13 | WS-0510002-KN 3 21
SH-6063002-TP 18 4 | ¥5-0510002-KN 8 41
SM-B064502-TP § 20 | ¥S-0510002-KH 123
SH-6067052-TP 6 24 | ¥S-0510002-KN 14 8
SH-6082002-TH 2 13 § ¥S-0510002-KP 4 53
SH-6084002-TH 4 b §WS-0610002-XN 14 U
SH-8040402-Tp 8 5 | WS-0B10002-KN 18 1

- 27 —







i8] 4]

- JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190
FAX : 03(3203)8260, {3205)9131
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

JUKI #R24

Fi182 BREAMTERBIG-21 TaRGRTER

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (L&) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 VIb1 1)
HHLVRS, SHBUT
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

¥ZD/ YU NIERNADEHPEL<XETIRNENET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice
¥ OOV U MNEORE T BREOBHREMTEN - HELE-LDTT,

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1892,

Printed in Japan




